
 

 

DR. MARIA W. CRUZ  TOWN OF MANCHESTER  PHONE (860) 647- 3036 

TOWN CLERK  41 CENTER STREET  FAX (860) 647- 3029 

  MANCHESTER, CT  06040   
     
 

JUSTICES OF THE PEACE 
January 4, 2021 - January 6, 2025 

Wallace J. Irish, Jr. 
(Cell) 860-841-5703 

45 Steep Hollow Lane, 06040 
(Work) 860-646-1232 

wirish@wjirishinsurance.com 

Thomas H. Ferguson 
(Cell) 860-604-7997 

62 Somerset Drive, 06040 
(Home) 860-649-8804 
thfwcc@hotmail.com 

 

Diane D. Clare-Kearney 

(Cell) 860-982-8070 

16 Briarwood Drive, 06040 

clarekearn@aol.com 

Kathleen S. Hartigan 
(Home) 860-643-1468 

126 Bramblebush Road, 06040 
Kathleen_h3@yahoo.com 

Donato Digenova 
(Cell) 860-833-6096 

50 Colling Ridge Drive, 06040 
digenova421@snet.net 

Angelica M. Candelaria 

(Cell) 860-985-1927 
29 Phelps Road, 06042 

jellyn2tj@yahoo.com 

 

*Jessee Muñiz Poland 

860-418-9081 
185 Pine Street #707, 06040 

jessee950@gmail.com 

Janice F. Dabate 

(Cell) 860-205-4271 

15 Irving Street, 06042 
(Home) 860-649-8369 

jdab8@aol.com 

James A. Hall 

(Cell) 860-833-3359 
330 Main St #16, 06040 

james@myhouseradio.fm 

Kristine Moulard 

(Cell) 631-922-6680 

30 Eva Drive, 06042 

krsmlrd@yahoo.com 

 
Kevin P. Hood 

(Cell) 860-983-7006 
83 Sass Drive, 06042 

(Home) 860-643-6444 
KPJH7@yahoo.com 

 
Lori Ann Bell-Carter 

860-604-1516 
31 Preston Drive, 06040 

loribellcarter1@gmail.com 

Thomas M. Topping 

(Cell) 860-327-1478 

63 Clinton St., Apt 1, 06040 

(Home) 860-327-1478 

alwaysamarine@live.com 

Sandra Dickerson 
917-838-3229 

40 McDivitt Drive, 06042 
sdickersonmba@gmail.com 

Cyril D’Auria 
860-402-1660 

17 McDivitt Drive, 06042 
amlmonkey@hotmail.com 

*Laurel LaPorte Grimes 
860-836-0671 

25 Jeffrey Alan Drive, 06042 
blueskies379@gmail.com 

Rhonda Philbert 
860-305-8586 

785 Tolland Turnpike 
Rwate37023@aol.com 

 

David Dumaine 
860-202-9982 

86 Tracy Drive, 06042 
drtarkus@yahoo.com 

Steve Gates 
860-306-2104 

16C Esquire Drive, 06042 
gates0198@gmail.com 

Pamela Floyd-Craford 
(Cell) 860-716-7261 

376 Woodland St., 06040 

Pink8four@gmail.com 

 

Yamuna Menon 
203-767-7848 

61 Bruce Road, 06040 
yamuna.menon@gmail.com 

***Kwasi Ntem Mensa 
860-796-6271 

37 Wellesley Road, 06042 
kntemmensah@gmail.com 

*Yolanda Castillo 

(Cell) 860-712-7610 

32 Dirkin Street, 06040 

Castillo7273@yahoo.com 

Tracy Patterson 
860-209-6209 

30 Livingston Way, 06040 
tracyrpatterson@aol.com 

 

*   Spanish-speaking 

***  Twi/Ghana 

***  Ga/Ghana 

***  Ewe/Ghana 
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